
2401 San Jacinto Street 
Houston, Texas  77002 
OFFERING SUMMARY 

 
PRICE:  $3,750,000 
NOI:   $   332,000 
CAP:        8.85% 
GLA:       15,000 SF 
BUILT              1949 
RENNOVATED      2016 
LOT SIZE:             21,250 SF 

 
DESCRIPTION:  Prime location for an Opportunity Zone 
investment on the corner of San Jacinto Street and McIlhenny 
in the heart of Midtown Houston, one of the most densely 
populated areas of the city with a daytime population over 
900,000 and over 460,000 bedroom community.   
 

Lease type:  Modified Gross 
Commencement: January 1, 2019 
Term:   5 years 
Rent:   $35,000/Mo. 
Rent increases annually by CPI-U Houston 
Taxes:   Approx. $60,000/yr  
Insurance:  $28,000 in 2019-2020 
Maintenance:  Tenant Responsibility 

 
Attachments:  aerial photographs, store front, survey & floorplan 
 
 
Key Principal of fee simple owner is a licensed real estate broker 
(#541606) 



 

 
 



1 4

4 62

5

1 3

2

5

63

PATIO AREA
1485 sqft

2401 SAN JACINTO
FIRST FLOOR PLAN
SCALE 1/8" = 1'



SCALE 1/8" = 1'
SECOND FLOOR PLAN
2401 SAN JACINTO





OWNER
2602 Richmond LP
Attn: Ted Hamilton
2401 San Jacinto Street
Houston, Texas 77002

ARCHITECT
Harry Gendel Architects
1807 Decatur
Houston, Texas 77007
713.266.6100

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
Stanley Spurling & Hamilton, Inc.
3301 Edloe Street #200
Houston, Texas 77027
Jackie Spurling - 713.776.9433

MEP ENGINEER
H.M. (Milt) McLeod, P.E., PLLC
5231 Calle Cordoba, Houston TX 77007
713.806.1646
milt@hmmcleod.com

CIVIL ENGINEER
ATR Engineering
16225 Park Ten Place #500
Houston, TX 77494 
281.600.0404 

SOILS ENGINEER
The Murillo Company
10325 Landsbury Ste 400
Houston, TX 77099
281.933.9702
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AREA, NO PARKING IS REQUIRED
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REQUIRED EXIT DOORS
179 OCC X 0.2 = 35.7" 
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REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH BETWEEN STRINGERS
89.5 OCC X 0.3 = 28.85", 60" PROVIDED

10' BUILDING LINE.  NOTE:  OPEN STAIRS ARE 
ALLOWED TO ENCROACH 5'-0" MAX OVER 
BUILDING LINE

60"

ACCESSIBLE PATH 

1 HR FIRE RATED WALLS 
AT PROPERTY LINE, NO 
OPENINGS ALLOWED

OPEN WOOD 
PERGULA

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
LTS 1 & 16 & TR 2A BLK A
HOLMAN OUTLOT 8

REPLACE (E) SIDEWALK AND 
CURB AS REQ'D

DEMO (E) DRIVEWAY AND REPLACE WITH STANDARD CURB

EXISTING CYPRESS TREE, REMOVE AS REQ'D

NEW MEXICAN FAN PALMS
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PP

GENERAL NOTES:

1. REPORT ALL CONFLICTS WITHIN DRAWINGS AND BETWEEN DRAWINGS 
AND EXISTING CONDITIONS TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING 
WITH THE WORK.

2. APPLY AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS.  SUBMIT 
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY TO LANDLORD PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT.

3. PERFORM ALL WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING 
CODES INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL 
CODE, THE CITY OF HOUSTON BUILDING AND FIRE CODES AND THE 
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.

4. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, PROVIDE ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND 
ELECTRICAL FIELD SURVEYS, DESIGN, AND DRAWINGS NECESSARY FOR 
PERMIT, REVIEW BY ARCHITECT, AND CONSTRUCTION.

5. INSTALL ALL MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
MANUFACTURERS' PRINTED INSTRUCTIONS.  KEEP COPIES OF THESE 
INSTRUCTIONS AT THE JOBSITE DURING CONSTRUCTION.

6. PROVIDE SUBMITTALS TO ARCHITECT FOR ALL HARDWARE, WOODWORK, 
CASEWORK, LIGHTING FIXTURES, PLUMBING FIXTURES AND MECHANICAL 
DEVICES.

7. INSTALL ALL WORK PLUMB, LEVEL, SQUARE, AND IN PROPER ALIGNMENT.
8. INSTALL A FULL-HEIGHT SAMPLE ON SITE FOR EACH PAINT SELECTION 

FOR APPROVAL OF COLOR AND FINISH PRIOR TO ORDERING FULL 
QUANTITIES.  ALLOW FOR TWO FINISH SAMPLES FOR EACH COLOR AND 
ALLOW FOR 2 COLOR CHANGES IN BASE BID.

9. PROVIDE LARGE SAMPLE OF TILE FOR "APPROVAL" BEFORE ORDERING 
FULL QUANTITIES.

10. CLEAN AND REPAIR ALL FINISHES AND MATERIALS WHICH REMAIN.
11. WALL TOLERANCES: MAXIMUM VARIATION FROM TRUE FLATNESS: 1/8" IN 

10 FEET IN ANY DIRECTION

REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR GRADING AND DRAINAGE, AND SITE UTILITIES.

REFER TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL 
SITE WORK REQUIREMENTS.

REFER TO GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION GEO20117, DATED MAY 2017 FOR 
EARTHWORK REQUIREMENTS.

WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBILITY SLOPES:
   WALKS:
      IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL:  MAX 5% (1:20)
      CROSS SLOPE:  MAX 2% (1:50)
   LANDINGS, INCLUDING STOOPS & DOORS:
      ANY DIRECTION:  MAX 2% (1:50)
   ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES AND STRIPED AREAS:
      ANY DIRECTION:  MAX 2% (1:50)
   CURB RAMPS:
      SLOPES:  MAX 1:12

SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND PRODUCT DATA FOR ALL RAILINGS TO ARCHITECT

REFER TO PLAN FOR GRADES, ADJUST DIMENSIONS AS REQ'D TO MAINTAIN 
INDICATED RAILING HEIGHTS & SLOPES

SLOPE ALL RAMP SURFACES MINIMUM 2% (1/4"/FT)

DO NOT EXCEED 2% SLOPE AT LANDINGS.

DO NOT EXCEED 5% SLOPE AT WALKS WITHOUT RAILINGS.

PROVIDE MED. BROOM FINISH PERPENDICULAR TO DIRECTION OF TRAVEL AT ALL 
WALKS AND LANDINGS. HEAVY FINISH AT RAMPS.

REFER TO BOUDARY SURVEY FOR LOCATION AND LENGTH OF PROPERTY LINES.
SURVEY INFORMATION OVERRIDES INFORMATION ON DRAWINGS.

ALL DIMS ARE TO FACE OF CURB UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
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CODE ANALYSIS

RICH'S - OUTDOOR EVENT SPACE
TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROJECT LOCATION

PROJECT CONTACTS

C-1.0 SITE PLAN
C-2.0 GRADING PLAN
C-3.0 DRAINAGE PLAN
C-4.0 SWPPP PLAN
C-5.0 GENERAL DETAILS
ME0.01 ELEC/MECH FLOOR PLAN
ME2.01A ELEC/MECH FLOOR PLAN
ME2.01B ELEC/MECH FLOOR PLAN
P0.01 PLUMBING NOTES
P2.00A PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN
P2.00B PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN
P2.01A PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN
P2.01B PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN

A0.0 COVER SHEET

A2.1 ARCHITECTURAL GROUND FLOOR PLAN
A6.0 ENLARGED PLANS & INT ELEVS
A9.4 WALL SECTIONS

S1.0 FOUNDATION AND ROOF FRAMING PLANS
S2.0 SECTIONS AND DETAILS
S3.0 SECTIONS AND DETAILS

OCCUPANCY TYPES (Chapter 3)
Assembly Group A2 Bar, Tavern, Nightclub

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT (Type VB, Table 503 and Sec. 504)
Assembly Group A2 1 Story 40'

ALLOWABLE AREA per floor (Sec. 506)   6,000 SF 1,021 SF TOTAL ENCLOSED AREA
Calculated for non-sprinklered, one story building, nonseparated areas based on most restrictive occupancy (A2) and 13% 
of building perimeter fronting a public way or open sapce greater than 20'

MIXED OCCUPANCIES (Sec. 302)
Separations not required pursuant to Section 302.3.1 - Nonseparated Uses

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION Type V B Fully-sprinklered

EXISTING BUILDING (NOT IN SCOPE)
A2, Type II B, 14,136 SF, 900 OCCUPANT CAPACITY. 

NOTE:  Existing nightclub will operate separately and non-simultaneously from proposed new outdoor event space.
There is no scope of work in the existing nightclub.

PROPOSED NEW OUTDOOR EVENT SPACE
Level 1
Occupancy Gross Area Factor (1/) No. Occupants
Patio 5,061 15 338
Swimming Pool 828 50 17
Bar 235 - 2 
Accessory (Restrooms/Pool Equipment/Entry Vestibules) 1021 0 0                                 
Total Level 1 357

EGRESS REQUIREMENTS
Exit Access Travel Distance (Table 1016.2, 2012 IBC) 250' A sprinklered
Common Path of Exit Travel (Sec. 1014, 2012 IBC) 75' A occupancy
Minimum Corridor width (Sec. 1018.2, IBC 2012) 44"
Minimum Corridor width (Sec. 1016.2, Ex. 2) 36", <50 occ.
Egress Width Clear (IBC 2012, Sec. 1005.3.2) 0.2 X occ load served (sprinkled, no voice alarm)
Egress Width Clear inside stringers (IBC 2012, Sec. 1005.3.1) 0.3 X occ load served (sprinkled, no voice alarm)

Minimum No. of Exits (Table 1004.2.1) 2
Maximum Floor Area Per Occupant (Table 1004.1.2)
Doors (Sec. 1008.1.2)
  Doors shall swing in the direction of exit travel if serving 50 or more persons.
Stairways (Sec. 1009, 2012 IBC)
  Stairway Width (IBC 2012, Sec. 1009.4) 44" min
  Stairway tread or riser dimension = 7" max, 11" min
  Stairway tread or riser dimension tolerance:  +/- 3/16"
  Walls & soffits of enclosed usable space must be 1-hour rated.  Re: Sec. 1019.1.5
  Handrails:   Height above nosing:  34" to 38"
Dead End Corridors:   20 feet (Sec. 1018.4, IBC 2012)

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATINGS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS - TABLE 601, 2012 IBC
None required for Type V-B

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATINGS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS - TABLE 602, 2012 IBC
1 hour rated required where walls are less than 5' from the property line.

PROTECTION OF OPENINGS - TABLE 705.8, 2012 IBC
0 to less than 3'  - no openings permitted
3' to less than 5' - 15% unprotected, sprinklered / 15% Proteccted

PARAPETS, 2012 IBC, 705.11 
Not required in walls that terminate at roofs where the roof, including the deck or slab and supporting construction, is 
constructed entierly of noncombusible materials.

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS - Table 2306.2
Automatic Sprinkler System: NOT provided in accordance with NFPA 13 and City of Houston Fire Codes. 

Required when A-2 occupant load > 100, however only 525 sf of enclosed and 
covered space is proposed 

Standpipe System:  Not required by Section 905.
Portable Fire Extinguishers: Required per the Houston Fire Code
Fire Alarm and Detection System: Manual fire alarm system w/o manual fire alarm boxes is required and provided 

throughout the bldg, per Sec. 907.2.1 and 907.2.2. 

Smoke and Heat Removal: Not required per Sec. 910.1, Exception 1

ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS
Guards (Sec. 1012): 42" High

Stop a 4" sphere to 34", 8" sphere from 34"-42"

SECT 602.5 -- TYPE V CONSTRUCTION IS THAT TYPE OF CONSTRUCTOIN IN WHICH THE STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, 
EXTERIOR WALLS, AND INTERIOR WALLS ARE OF ANY MATERIALS PERMITTED BY THIS CODE.

 1" = 20'-0"
1SITE PLAN

RICH'S - NEW OUTDOOR EVENT SPACE
2401 SAN JACINTO, HOUSTON, TX 77002

REFERENCE CODES
2012 International Building Code
2012 International Fire Code
2012 Uniform Mechanical Code
2012 Uniform Plumbing Code
2017 National Electrical Code
2015 International Energy Conservation Code
ASHRAE 90.1-2013
Local Amendments to the above codes

2012 IBC, 1004.3 POSTING OF OCCUPANT LOAD
Every room or space that is an assembly occupancy shall have the occupant 
load of the room or space posted in a conspicuous place, near the main exit.

2012 IBC, 1009.3 EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS
Exception 7 - Stairways serving outdoor facilities where all portions of the 
means of egress are essentially open to the outside are not required to be 
enclosed.

MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES (BASED ON A-2 OCCUPANCY)
357 / 40 = 8.925 FIXTURES
10 FIXTURES PROVIDED (6 MALE (3 URINALS + 3 TOILETS) AND 4 UNISEX TOILETS PROVIDED)
357 / 75 = 4.76 LAVATORIES REQ'D (6 PROVIDED)
1 SERVICE SINK (1 PROVIDED)

NOTE:  THERE ARE NO INTERIOR SPACES WITH AIR CONDITIONING IN THE 
SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT THEREFORE ENVELOPE COMCHECK IS EXEMPT
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WALL, RE: STRUCT
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WALL, RE: STRUCT

EMERGENCY WALL 
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FLR
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LOCATE WALL 
PACKS IN FIELD W/ 
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LOCATE ADJ 72W OUTDOOR 
UP65 LED PAR LIGHTS IN FIELD 
W/ OWNER, TYP. RE: ELEC
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LED STRING LIGHTS IN 
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PROPOSED AREA DRAIN, 
RE: CIVIL.  VERIFY LOC IN 
FIELD W/ OWNER
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NOTE: ALL OUTLETS TO BE GFI
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ROOM SIGN

TACTILE SIGNS TO TOILET ROOMS
AND ANY OTHER ROOMS WITH
SIGNS. LOCATE SIGN ON LATCH 
SIDE OF DOOR, TYP.  TACTILE 
CHARACTERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE 
LOCATED 48" MIN AFF MEASURED 
FROM THE BASELINE OF THE 
LOWEST TACTILE CHARACTER & 60" 
MAX AFF FROM THE BASELINE OF 
THE HIGHEST TACTILE CHARACTER

LOCATE SIGNS W/ ARCH 
APPROVAL.

1/
2"

2
1

NOTES:
1/2" MAX TOTAL HEIGHT W/ 1/4" 
MAX VERT CHANGE AT EDGE

1:2 SLOPED BEVEL REQ'D IF 
LEVEL CHANGE IS OVER 1/4" 
VERT LEVEL CHANGE

NOTE: EXTERIOR SLIDING DOOR 
THRESHOLDS

LEVEL CHANGEC

TRANSITION BETWEEN FLOOR FINISHESA

FIN. FLOOR LEVEL

THRESHOLD

COMPRESSED CARPET 1/4" MAX 
BELOW THRESHOLD

PIL
E H

EIG
HT

1/
2"

 M
AX

1/
4"

 M
AX

THRESHOLDB

MA
X

1/
4"

B. HOLLOW METAL 
DOOR IN 2" HOLLOW 
METAL FRAME, 
PAINTED

B4. HOLLOW METAL 
DOUBLE DOOR IN 2" 
HOLLOW METAL 
FRAME, PAINTED

DOOR FINISHES

PAINT @ HOLLOW MTL DOORS & FRAMES: TO BE DETERMINED

EXIT LIGHT W/ BATTERY BACKUP

EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHTING W/ BATTERY BACKUP - DOUBLE HEAD WALL-
PACK. (OPTION:  PROVIDE BATTERY BACK-UP EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHTING 
AS PART OF SCHEDULED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED DOWNLIGHT

WALL WASHER

WIRELESS ACCESS POINT DROP 
ABOVE CEILING

SURFACE MOUNTED TELEVISION

WIFI

TV

CEILING FAN - 30" EMERSON TILO, BRUSHED STEEL, STYLE # R2698. RE: ELEC

OWNER PROVIDED WALL PACK, RE: ELEC

ADJ 72W OUTDOOR UP65 LED PAR LIGHT, 
LOCATE IN FIELD W/ OWNER, RE: ELEC

1. PROVIDE HARDWARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF HOUSTON CODE AND TEXAS 
ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS (TAS).

2. COMPLY WITH LOCAL APPLICABLE CODES WITH RESPECT TO FIRE RATING OF DOORS, 
FRAMES, AND RELATED HARDWARE.

3. SUBMIT DOOR SHOP DRAWINGS, A DETAILED HARDWARE & KEYING SCHEDULE & FINISH 
HARDWARE SAMPLES TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW& APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDERING 
MATERIALS

4. MEET WITH OWNER TO COORDINATE HARDWARE & KEYING REQUIREMENTS.
5. LOCATE ALL DOORS, HINGE SIDE, 4" FROM ADJACENT WALL UNLESS NOTED 

OTHERWISE.
6. PAIRS OF DOORS WILL REQUIRE APPLICABLE ASTRAGALS, FLUSHBOLTS AND 

COORDINATORS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
7. PROVIDE NUMBER OF HINGES BASED ON DOOR HARDWARE & BHMA RECS.
8. PROVIDE SILENCERS ON ALL HOLLOW METAL FRAMES.
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 3/16" = 1'-0"
03GROUND FLOOR PLAN

 3/16" = 1'-0"
17REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

 1/2" = 1'-0"
02SIGNAGE PLACEMENT

 6" = 1'-0"
01DOOR THRESHOLD REQS

# OUTSIDE TYPE
DOOR
WIDTH

DOOR
HEIGHT DOOR MAT'L DOOR FIN FRAME MAT'L FRAME FIN FIRE R HARDWARE SET REMARKS

3 ENTRY B4 6' - 0" 7' - 0" HM PTD HM PTD EXT HM EXIT W/ PANIC DEVICE FREE EGRESS AT ALL TIMES, PANIC HARDWARE, CLOSER
4 ENTRY F 6' - 0" 7' - 10" HM PTD HM PTD EXT HM EXIT W/ PANIC DEVICE FREE EGRESS AT ALL TIMES, PANIC HARDWARE, CLOSER
5 UNISEX B 3' - 0" 7' - 2" HM PTD HM PTD PUSH/PULL PROVIDE DOOR W/ LOUVERED VENT, COORD W/ CMU
6 MEN'S B 3' - 0" 7' - 2" HM PTD HM PTD PUSH/PULL PROVIDE DOOR W/ LOUVERED VENT, COORD W/ CMU
7 POOL EQUIP B 3' - 0" 7' - 2" HM PTD HM PTD STOREROOM LOCK PROVIDE DOOR W/ LOUVERED VENT, COORD W/ CMU

 1/4" = 1'-0"
LEGEND - RCP

 3/8" = 1'-0"
05RESTROOM ELEVATION
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40
" M

AX

COAT HOOK @ DOOR
& TOILET PARTITION

SANITARY
NAPKIN
VENDOR TOWEL 

DISP SOAP 
DISP COMBO

TOWEL &
GARBAGE

30
" M

IN
45

" M
A

X

30
"

19
" M

IN

TOILET
SEAT

COVER

SANITARY
NAPKIN

DISPOSAL
TOILET
PAPER

LIGHT SWITCH, 
THERMOSTAT

BASEBOARD 
RACEWAYS FOR 
EQUIPMENT
NORMALLY PLUGGED 
IN ARE EXEMPT FROM 
THE 15" HT REQ 
PROVIDED AT LEAST 
ONE GENERAL 
PURPOSE RECEPTACLE 
IS ALSO PROVIDED AT 
15" AFF

48" MAX WITH NO 
OBSTRUCTION
44" MAX WITH 
OBSTRUCTIONS

15
" 48
"

MAX 4"
PROJECTION
FROM WALL
BELOW 6'-8"

UNLESS
PROJECTION

EXTENDS
BELOW 27"

ABOVE FLOOR

27
"

80
"

IF LOWER 
EDGE IS 
HIGHER THAN
27", MAX 
PROJECTION 
= 4"
IF LOWER 
EDGE IS 
LOWER THAN 
27", MAY 
PROJECT ANY 
AMOUNT

2 URINAL

1 LAVATORY/MIRROR

7 TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES

4 RECEPTACLES / SWITCHES

3 PROJECTIONS

AD
A

17
"

TY
PIC

AL
2' 

- 0
"

17" MIN

40
" M

AX
9"

 M
IN

27
" M

IN

29
" M

IN

34
" M

AX

18" MIN6" MAX 8" MIN
REMOVABLE,
OPENABLE
OR CLEAR

INSUL 
PIPE

LEVEL FAUCET

FINISHED 
FLOORING

40
" M

AX
74

" M
IN

IF ONLY ONE 
URINAL, MOUNT 
AT TYP HEIGHT, 

NOT ADA HEIGHT

33
" -

 36
"

17
" -

 19
"

12" MAX 42" MIN

54" MIN

7"-9" 15
" M

IN
 - 

48
" M

AX

48" MIN BLKG

18"

36" MIN

MIN
12"

42" GRAB BAR

FLUSH 
ACTUATOR
TO BE ON 
WIDE SIDE

EXTENT OF 
BLOCKING

32
" M

AX

38
" M

IN

SEAT HEIGHT

8 TOILET

1

8

40
" M

AX
74

" M
IN

74
 1/

2"

2' 
- 1

0"

2' 
- 9

"

2 2 2

3

4

5

6

6"

7

MOUNT AT 
REQ'D ADA 
HEIGHT 7

ELASTOMERIC PAINT 
@ INTERIOR CMU 
WALLS, TYP

2' 
- 9

"

2 2 2 2

6
4 5

6"

3

1' - 6"

3' - 0"1

3

6
2

8"

2' 
- 0

"

ELASTOMERIC PAINT 
@ INTERIOR CMU 
WALLS, TYP

1

8

11 40
" M

AX

74
" M

IN
74

 1/
2"

ALL DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF TILE AND CENTERLINE OF FIXTURES

PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALL FOR GRAB BARS.  THE STRUCTURAL STRENGTH OF THE 
GRAB BARS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECT 4.26.3 OF THE TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY 
STANDARDS.

PROVIDE MILLWORK SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ARCHITECT AND OWNER APPROVAL PRIOR 
TO FABRICATION.

PROVIDE INSULATION AT ALL HOT WATER LINES AND DRAINS OF ALL LAVATORIES.

1.

2.

3.

4.

3' 
- 6

"

6"

1' - 0" 23' - 0" 1' - 0"

25' - 0"

CONC 
COUNTERTOP

WALL BEYOND

BURNISHED CMU BLOCK

CABINETS

4X4 PTD STL 
COLUMN

(2) 2X12 BEAM (2) 3/4" DIA BOLTS 2X6 @ 16" OC

LOCATE QUAD OUTLET IN FIELD W/ OWNER

BURNISHED 
CMU

4X4 PTD STL 
COLUMN

CONC GRADE BEAM

BURNISHED 
CMU

CONC COUNTERTOP

3' 
- 0

"
6"

1' - 0"

(2) 2X12 BEAM 2X6 @ 
16" OC

(2) 3/4" DIA BOLTS

(2) 2X12 BEAM W / BLOCKING 
AT STL COLUMNS AS REQ'D

4X4 PTD STL COL, RE: STRUCT

SIMPSON H2.5A 
@ EA JOIST

CONC GRADE BEAM

4"

A6.0 01

09
A9.4

A9.415

42" CONC 
COUNTERTOP 
BY POOL 
CONTRACTOR

HANDWASH 
SINK

CJ

CJ

BURNISHED 
CMU WALL

FLOOR 
DRAIN

SEALED CONC FLOOR 
@ BAR

36
"

36
"

7'-0" AFF231 SF

BAR
5

12' - 3 5/8"

3' - 0" 9' - 3" 7 5/8"

6' - 8 3/4"

5' 
- 6

 1/
4"

14
' - 

10
"

4' 
- 7

 5/
8"

CL

CL

36"

12"

7 5/8"

16 3/8"

11
"

3' 
- 8

"
3' 

- 4
 1/

8"
3' 

- 4
 1/

8"
3' 

- 8
"

11
"

4X4 PTD STL COLUMN

BURNISHED CMU 
WALL BELOW

CONC
STAIRS

PTD STEEL HANDRAIL, 
TURN ENDS TO WALL, TYP

ICE JOCKEY 

ICE JOCKEY 

ICE JOCKEY 

BEER COOLER

3 COMPARTMENT 
SINK

HOSE BIBB, 
RE: PLUMB

10' - 7 3/8"

16
 3/

8"
7 5

/8
"

12
"

16
 3/

8"
7 5

/8
"
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"

4X4 PTD STL COLUMN
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ENLARGED PLANS &
INT ELEVS
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 1/4" = 1'-0"
17ACCESSIBLE MOUNTING HEIGHTS

1E 1D 1C 1B

MEN'S RESTROOM ENLARGED PLAN AND ELEVATIONS 04

WOMEN'S RESTROOM ENLARGED PLAN AND ELEVATIONS 03

4A4C4D 4B

 1/4" = 1'-0"
NOTES - RESTROOM ELEVATION

 3/8" = 1'-0"
01BAR ELEVATION - SOUTHWEST

 3/8" = 1'-0"
2BAR ELEVATION - SOUTHEAST

1 AMERICAN STANDARD LUCERNE WALL-HUNG LAVATORY W/ HANDI-LAV GUARD INSULATION
KIT BELOW AND FIXTURE CARRIER

2 AMERICAN STANDARD MADERA 17"H ADA FLR MOUNTED W/ MANUAL FLUSH VALVE. FLUSH
MUST FACE OPEN SIDE OF TOILET.

3 FLOOR MOUNTED, OVERHEAD BRACED, PLASTIC LAMINATE TOILET PARTITION

4 NEW 36" LONG GRAB BAR MOUNTED ON REAR WALL AS SHOWN

5 NEW 42" LONG SIDE GRAB BAR MOUNTED 12" FROM REAR WALL

6 BOBRICK B-2740 SURF MTD TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER FOR TWO ROLLS OR EQUAL

7 ELKAY 4' MULTIPLE STATION WALL URINAL EU4814C, EXPOSED FLUSH PIPE, VERIFY ADA

8 BOBRICK B-165 2436 CHANNEL FRAME MIRROR, 24" X 36" OR EQUAL

 3/8" = 1'-0"
09ENLARGED PLAN @ BAR
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T.O. SLAB
45.68'

43.64

2"

8' 
- 0

"

2

3

4

4

5

(E) CONC SIDEWALK

6"

PIER BEYOND, 
RE: STRUCT

CONC 
RETAINING 
WALL, RE: 
STRUCT

6" MTL STUD INFILL, RE: 
STRUCT

METAL 
FURRING 
CHANNEL AS 
REQ'D TO 
FLUSH OUT 
ADJACENT 
PANELS

2"

T.O. SLAB
45.68'

43.64

8' 
- 0

"

1

CONC PIER BEYOND, RE: STRUCT

5

(E) CONC 
SIDEWALK, 
REPAIR AS REQ'D

5' - 0"

STEEL TUBE 
DOOR FRAME, 
PAINTED

NEW CONC 
SIDEWALK

PAINTED STEEL 1-1/2" DIA 
HANDRAIL, TURN ENDS TO 
WALL AS REQ'D

CONC STAIRS, RE: STRUCT

BURNISHED CMU WALL, RE: STRUCT

ARCH GRADE CAST IN PLACE 
CONC RETAINING WALL, RE: 
STRUCT.

2' 
- 0

 1/
2"

3' 
- 0

"

PAINTED STEEL HANDRAIL 
MOUNTED TO FACE OF 
CONCRETE WALL.  NOTE: 
GUARDRAIL NOT REQ'D IF 
ELEVATION CHANGE IS LESS 
THAN 30"

4' 
- 1

0"
6"

2' 
- 8

"
4"

A9.4
16

(2) 2X12 BEAM

2X6 @ 
16" OC

(2) 3/4" DIA BOLTS

SIMPSON H2.5A 
@ EA JOIST

CONC 
GRADE 
BEAM 
BELOW 
CMU

CONC 
COUNTERTOP

8' 
- 0

" F
EN

CE

2"
 GA

P

2

6

33

5

6

1' - 4" DIA, RE: STRUCT
RE

: S
TR

UC
T

4' 
- 6

"
VE

RIF
Y

4"

8"

CL

T.O. CMU
53.68'

T.O. CMU
53.68'

4" MTL STUD INFILL, RE: 
STRUCT

REINFORCEMENT, 
RE: STRUCT

GROUT FILLED 
BOND BEAM, 
RE: STRUCT

8" CMU, 
RE: STRUCT

#5 DWL @ 48" OC

2' 
- 0

"

A9.4
19

ELASTOMERIC PAINT @ 
INTERIOR CMU WALLS, TYP

POOL EQUIP
1

6"1'-0"
1 HR FIRE WALL @ 
PROPERTY LINE

9' 
- 4

"

8' 
- 0

"

EDGE OF FOUNDATION

REINFORCEMENT, RE: STRUCT

2"

CONCRETE MASONRY W/ 
FLUSH MORTAR JOINTS

ELASTOMERIC PAINT 
ON INTERIOR CMU 
WALLS, TYP

1' - 4" DIA, RE: STRUCT

4' 
- 6

"
4"

8' 
- 0

"

2"

6" MTL STUD INFILL, RE: 
STRUCT

4' X 8' HARDIE PANEL, PAINTED

5/4 HARDIE TRIM WALL CAP, 
PAINTED

PAINT PORTION BTW
GROOVES BLACK

TOOL SAFETY 
GROOVES,

STOP TOOL 2" FROM 
EA. END

OF TREAD.

LIGHT BROOM FINISH

1/4" RADII MAX.

1" TYP.

1/8" SLOPE

1/
4"

1 1/4" 3/4"

1-1/4" SCH 40 PIPE, PAINTED

MOUNT HANDRAIL TO 
FACE OF CONC

1-1/4" SCH 40 PIPE 
HANDRAIL, PAINTED

HANDRAILS & GUARDRAILS
DESIGN LIVE LOADS (LL):
UNIFORM LL = 50 PSF
CONCENTRATED LL = 200#3' 

- 0
"

1' 
- 6

"
1' 

- 6
"

NOTE: GUARDRAIL NOT REQ'D 
IF ELEVATION CHANGE IS LESS 
THAN 30"

T.O. SLAB
45.68'

11"

1' - 0"

3' 
- 0

"

11"

6 1
/8

"

A9.4
20

MEN'S
11

1 1/4" / 1'-0"

REINFORCEMENT, 
RE: STRUCT

GROUT FILLED 
BOND BEAM, 
RE: STRUCT

8" CMU, 
RE: STRUCT

#5 DWL @ 48" OC

6"1'-0"

7

1' 
- 4

 1/
8"

OPEN

ELASTOMERIC PAINT @ 
INTERIOR CMU WALLS, TYP

1 HR FIRE WALL @ 
PROPERTY LINE

METL-SPAN LS-36, 1-1/2" 
INSULATED METAL ROOF PANEL, 
OR EQUAL

8' 
- 0

"

OD 3

H

R S

4
T

TEA

E RET

GE
SI

H
Y RRA

L

T

S

2
2

X
T

F
E

A

A
CR

EH

D

G
.

NE

CETI

DRAWING:

TITLE:

PROJECT:

FILE:

18
07

 D
ec

at
ur

H
ou

st
on

, T
ex

as
 7

70
0

7

71
3 

26
6-

61
0

0

fa
x 

71
3 

26
6-

36
6

1

hg
@

hg
ar

ch
.c

om

w
w

w
.h

ga
rc

h.
co

m

H
ar

ry
G

en
de

lA
rc
h
it
e
ct
s

SEAL NOT VALID 
UNLESS SIGNED

WALL SECTIONS

A9.4

RI
C

H
'S

 O
U

TD
O

O
R 

EV
EN

T 
SP

AC
E

24
01

 S
AN

 J
AC

IN
TO

H
O

U
ST

O
N

 ,T
X 

77
00

2

02
/1

9/
20

18

 3/4" = 1'-0"
01FENCE @ RETAINING WALL

 3/4" = 1'-0"
09SECT @ ENTRY

 3/4" = 1'-0"
05SECT @ BACK FENCE

1 DOOR IN STEEL TUBE FRAME TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

2 5/4 HARDIE TRIM WALL CAP

3 4' X 8' HARDIE PANEL, PAINTED

4 6" METAL STUD

5 PAVER UNIT, TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

6 4" METAL STUD

7 PREFINISHED BREAK-FORM GUTTER

 1/2" = 1'-0"
03ASECT @ RESTROOMS

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
19SECTION @ FOUNDATION

 3/4" = 1'-0"
17SECT @ FENCE

 6" = 1'-0"
20TYP CONC STAIR

 1" = 1'-0"
16SECT @ HANDRAIL

 1/2" = 1'-0"
15WALL MTD HANDRAIL ELEV

 1/2" = 1'-0"
03BSECT @ RESTROOMS 2

SECTIONS @ CMU BUILDING 03
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